Adjustment - Increase in Accumulated Amortization 2,088$

- 8 -

EXHIBIT B

AMERICAN SUBURBAN UTILITIES, INC.
Tippecanoe County, Indiana

Calculation of Unmetered Sales at Phase II Rates and Charges

Flat
Rate Per Number of Annualized

User Class Month Units (1) Revenue
Residences or Residential Equivalents 53.19$   2,711   1,730,377$
Mobile Home 34.58   568   235,697
Multiple Family - Per Unit 43.09   2,828   1,462,302
Motels and Hotels - Per Unit 17.02   1   204
Service Stations 137.23   1   1,647
Schools (per Student, faculty and staff member 2.66   5,441   (2) 173,677
Commercial User Estimated Use 2,922.31  1   35,068

Annualized Non Metered Sales at Phase II Rates 3,638,972$

(1) Number of Units Billed by Type as of September 30, 2019.
(2) Number of Students, Faculty, and Staff at the five schools

- 9 -

EXHIBIT C

Phase II Rates
with Phase II  Adjusted  Adjusted

Expenses Adjustments Pro forma at Adjustments Pro forma at
Per Para-Submissio Amount Ref.  Phase II Rates Amount Ref.  Phase III Rates

Operating Revenues
Unmetered Sales 3,562,007$  76,965$   (1) 3,638,972$   1,389,723   (8) 5,028,695$
Metered Sales 131,427   9,600   (2) 141,027   53,858   (8) 194,885
Forfeited Discounts per Rate Case 14,675   14,675   14,675
Connection Fees from Rate Case 95,000   95,000   95,000
Total Operating Revenues 3,803,109   86,565   3,889,674   1,443,581   5,333,255

Operating Expenses Per Order
Operation and Maintenance Expenses 1,616,671   1,616,671   1,616,671

Depreciation Expense 604,197   348,973   (3) 953,170   953,170

CIAC Amortization (165,506)   (10,110)   (4) (175,616)   (175,616)

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
FICA Tax 40,291   40,291   40,291
Utility Receipts Tax 53,230   (324)   (5) 52,906   20,210   (9) 73,116
Property Taxes 164,005   8,273   (6) 172,278   172,278
Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 257,526   7,949   265,475   20,210   285,685

Income Taxes 481,309   (240,156)   (7) 241,153   373,036   (10) 614,189

Total Operating Expenses 2,794,197   106,656   2,900,853   393,246   3,294,099

Net Operating Income 1,008,912$  (20,091)$   988,821$   1,050,335$   2,039,156$

AMERICAN SUBURBAN UTILITIES, INC.
Tippecanoe County, Indiana

Net Operating Income

- 10 -

SCHEDULE C-1
(Continued)

AMERICAN SUBURBAN UTILITIES, INC.
Tippecanoe County, Indiana

Detail of Adjustments

(1)
See Calculation of Unmetered Sales at Phase II Rates and Charges.

(2)
To adjust "Metered Sales" for the increase in number of metered customers since March 2015.

Minimum billing for 10,000 Gallons at Phase II Rates 66.63$
Times:  Annualize 12
Annual Minimum Billing 800
Times: Increase in Metered Customers 12

Adjustment - Increase 9,600$